HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

Dt 2 Nov 24

No: Trg/54/2023/15046-50

ORDER NO. 3285 OF 24

The following Board of Officers is hereby constituted to conduct the confirmation test of '554 Probationary Sub-Inspectors' of J&K Police, who have completed their practical training:

1 .	Vinod Kumar, IPS	Chairperson
	DIG Armed, Jammu	
2	Javid Hassan Bhat, SSP	Member
	CO 2 nd Border Bn. Sgr.1	
3	Shiv Deep Singh Jamwal, SSP	Member
	PHQ	
4	Arun Kumar,	Member
	DYSP IR-11 th Bn	
5	Mubashir Rasool,	Member
	DYSP IR-4 th Bn	
6	Mansoor Ayaz,	Member
	DYSP JKAP-7 th Bn	
7	Ajay Kumar,	Member
	DYSP IR-24 th Bn	
8	Sajad Ahmad Parray,	Member
	DYSP IR-13 th Bn	

The Board shall examine the performance of Probationary SIs and after subjecting them to interview/other tests including test for knowledge of Urdu language (both reading and writing) as deemed necessary shall furnish proceedings alongwith attendance of each Probationary NGO with photographs under their signatures to PHQ, so that orders of confirmation are issued. The Board shall complete the process of confirmation test within one month from the issuance of this order.

This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sinha ADGP-C

cc:

- i. ADGP Armed, J&K Jammu
- ii. ADGP J-Z, Jammu
- iii. IGP K-Z, Srinagar
- iv. DIG (Personnel), PHQ J&K
- v. Sh. Vinod Kumar, IPS, DIG Armed Jammu (Chairperson of Board)
- vi. Commandants 2nd Border Bn/JKAP 7th/IRP 4th/11th/13th/24th Bns.
- vii. SO IT PHQ/OB/File